

Santa Maria Camera Club

AMENDMENTS TO FOUNDATIONAL DOCUMENTS AS OF MAY 1, 2017

CHANGES TO BYLAWS

“Executive board” (ignoring case) is deleted and replaced with “board” throughout the By-Laws. This expands all decision making to the entire board, rather than just the executive board (president, VP, Secretary and Treasurer).

The phrase “general membership” meeting is replaced by “board” meeting in Article VIII C of the By-laws. This is to correct an error.

The word “as” is deleted in the first sentence of Article VIII A 17 of the By-laws as being a typographical error and not an operative word.

CHANGES TO THE CONSTITUTION

None ... the up to date Constitution is that of January 1, 2017

CHANGES TO COMPETITION RULES

Only change made ... “executive board” is deleted and replaced with “board.”

President, Dave Clary